

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:	19-374 Versio	n: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Consent Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/25/2019		In control:	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency		
On agenda:	7/15/2019		Final action:	7/15/2019		
Title:	SUBJECT: Approval of Lease Agreement Between the City of Merced and Coralisa Gary, d.b.a. Glamazon, for 490 Square-Feet of Tenant Space in the Bell Station (415 W. 18th Street) for a Three (3) Year Term and a One Year Option with Rent Starting at \$612.50 Per Month					
	REPORT IN BRIEF Considers a lease agreement (3-year term with a 1-year option) with Coralisa Gary, d.b.a. Glamazon for tenant space in the Bell Station located at 415 W. 18th Street.					
	RECOMMENDATION City Council - Adopt a motion approving the lease agreement between Coralisa Gary, a sole proprietor, doing business as Glamazon and the City of Merced and authorizing the City Manager or the Assistant City Manager to execute the necessary documents.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Coralisa Gary, DBA Glamazon Lease Agreement					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/15/2019	1	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency	approved	Pass